OHCA Attribution Addendum April 2025

OHCA Attribution Addendum

The table below contains the Organization Codes to use in field ATT003 on the Attributed TME file. Refer to the Total Health Care Expenditures (THCE) Data
Submission Guide for more information.

Organization Organization Name Parent Organization (if applicable) DMHC # (if Taxpayer National
Code applicable) Identification Provider
Number(s) (if Identifier (if
available) available)
1010 Adventist Health Care Network, Inc. Advent Health 10875
1011 Adventist Health Plan, Inc. Adventist Health
1012 Affiliated Doctors of Orange County Heritage Provider Network, Inc.
1014 Affinity Medical Group
1304 Alamitos IPA Inc
1484 Aledade Accountable Care
1016 All Care Medical Group, Inc. 10828
1306 Allied Pacific IPA
1020 Allied Physicians of California, A Professional Medical ApolloMed 10021
Corp
1021 Alpha Care Medical Group ApolloMed 10022
1023 AltaMed Health Network, Inc.
1031 Angeles-IPA, A Medical Corporation 10031
1033 AppleCare Medical Group, Inc. Optum 10120
1311 Aspire Health Plan
1038 Axminster Medical Group, Inc. Providence 10040
1039 Bakersfield Family Medical Center Heritage Provider Network, Inc.
1315 BASS Medical Group
1040 Bay Area Accountable Care Network, Inc. DBA Canopy
Health
1317 BayChildren’s Medical Group
1042 Beaver Medical Group Optum 10047 33-0645967 1649503319
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Organization Organization Name

Code

1045
1053
1333
1063
1064
1065
1067
1070
1072
1485
1074
1077
1079
1082
1486
1487
1354
1088
1093
1094
1488
1105
1371
1109
1373
1112

Brown & Toland Health Services, Inc.
Cedars-Sinai Medical Care Foundation
Centric Health

CHOC Physicians Network, Inc.
Choice Medical Group

Choice Physicians Network, Inc.

Citrus Valley Physicians Medical Group
Coastal Communities Physician Network
Community Family Care, Inc.
Community Foundation Medical Group
CommunityCare IPA

Desert Oasis Health Care

Dignity Health Medical Foundation
Dignity Health Provider Resources, Inc.
Dignity Health South Panel

Dignity North San Joaquin North State
El Camino Health Medical Network
Empire Physicians Medical Group, Inc.
Facey Medical Foundation

Facey Medical Group

Gemcare Medical Group Inc

Global Care Medical Group IPA, Inc.
GNP Memorialcare

Graybill Medical Group

Greater Newport Physicians

Greater Tri Cities IPA Medical Group Inc

Parent Organization (if applicable)

Altais
Cedars-Sinai Medical Center

Heritage Provider Network, Inc.

Heritage Provider Network, Inc.
CommonSpirit Health

Optum
Providence
Providence

Palomar

DMHC # (if
applicable)

10078

10088
10428

10096
10511
10756

10774

10132
10136
10548

10153

10159

Taxpayer

National

Identification Provider
Number(s) (if Identifier (if

available)
45-5621621

33-0108261

available)

1760579924
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Organization Organization Name

Code

1375
1114
1115
1377
1118
1119
1121
1123
1126
1128
1130
1133
1138
1384
1141
1144
1146
1147
1149
1490
1491
1158
1159
1401
1492
1160

Health Care La IPA

Health Excel IPA, Inc.

HealthCare Partners Affiliates Medical Group
Hemet Community Medical

Heritage Victor Valley Medical Group

High Desert Medical Group

Hill Physicians Medical Group

Hoag Clinic

Humboldt-Del Norte Independent Practice Association
Imperial County Physicians Medical Group, Inc.
Imperial Health Plan of California, Inc.

Independent Physician Associates Medical Group, Inc.

John Muir Physician Network

Kaweah Delta

Key Medical Group

Korean American Medical Group, Inc.

Lakeside Medical Group

LaSalle Medical Associates

Loma Linda University Health Care

Los Angeles County Department of Health Services
Lucile Salter Packard Children's Hospital at Stanford
MemorialCare Medical Foundation

MemorialCare Select Health Plan

Merced Faculty Associates Medical Group

Mercy Medical Group

Mercy Physicians Medical Group, Inc.

Parent Organization (if applicable)

Optum

Heritage Provider Network, Inc.
Heritage Provider Network, Inc.
PriMed

Hoag Memorial

John Muir Health

Heritage Provider Network, Inc.

MemorialCare Health System

Optum

DMHC # (if Taxpayer National

applicable) Identification Provider
Number(s) (if Identifier (if
available) available)

10817
10742

10177 94-2944896
10819
10180
10183

1417052739

10017
10197

10203
10206

10208
10220

10730 27-1504911
46-1870181

1205167350

10243
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Code

1163 Meritage Medical Network

1166 Mills-Peninsula Medical Group

1403 Mission Heritage Medical Group

1168 Monarch Health Plan, Inc.

1169 Monarch Healthcare, A Medical Group, Inc.
1173 Nivano Physicians, Inc.

1417 Northbay Health

1421 One Medical Group Inc

1493 Optum

1494 Optum Care Network Monarch

1495 Optum Care Network-Inland Valley

1496 Optum Care Network-Southwestern Valley
1497 Optum Epic Beaver Medical Grp

1182 Optum Health Plan of California

1498 Optum NAMM PrimeCare

1425 Pacific Central Coast Health Centers

1187 Palo Alto Medical Foundation

1192 Physicians Choice Medical Group, Inc. - Santa Maria
1193 Physicians Medical Group of San Jose, Inc.
1196 PIH Health Physicians

1200 Pomona Valley Medical Group

1201 Preferred IPA of California, Inc.

1204 Premier Patient Care IPA

1209 Primary Care Associates of California

1212 PrimeCare Medical Group of Chino Valley, Inc.
1213 PRIMECARE Medical Network, Inc.

Parent Organization (if applicable)

Babylon
Sutter Health
Providence
Optum
Optum

Optum

Sutter Health

PIH Health

Optum
Optum
Optum

DMHC # (if Taxpayer National

applicable) Identification Provider
Number(s) (if Identifier (if
available) available)

10226

10263
10399

46-2385459 1659312593

10251
10312
10698

10448
10832
10705
10526
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Organization Organization Name

Code

1441
1216
1217
1218
1499
1219
1500
1501
1220
1502
1224

1227
1228
1233
1239

1241
1242
1244
1503

1245
1246
1247
1250
1255

Prohealth Partners

PromiseCare Medical Group, Inc.
Prospect Health Plan, Inc.

Prospect Medical Group, Inc.

Prospect Professional Care IPA
Providence Health Network

Providence Medical Foundation
Providence Medical Institute

Providence Saint John's Medical Foundation
Rady Childrens Health Network

Rady Children's Specialists of San Diego

Redlands-Yucaipa Medical Group, Inc.

Regal Medical Group

Riverside Medical Clinic, Inc.

San Diego Physicians Medical Group, Inc. (Scripps
Physicians Medical Group)

San Luis Obispo Select IPA

Sansum Clinic

Santa Clara County IPA

Santa Clara Valley Medical Center (SCVMC) Physician
Services

Sante Community Physicians IPA Medical Corporation
Scripps Health Plan Services, Inc.

SeaView IPA

Seoul Medical Group

Sharp Community Medical Group, Inc.

Parent Organization (if applicable)

Providence

Providence

Rady Childrens Hospital and Health
Center

Heritage Provider Network, Inc.

Sutter Health

Sharp

DMHC # (if Taxpayer National

applicable) Identification Provider
Number(s) (if Identifier (if
available) available)

10171

10339

10821

10715

10665

10351
10362

10369
10373
10378

10384 77-0246795
33-0782099

10389

10390

10394 33-0372617
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Organization Organization Name

Code

1459
1262
1265
1504
1270
1271
1272
1505
1273
1275
1276
1277

1279
1280
1282
1283
1284
1289
1472
1473
1506
1298
777
9999

Sharp Rees Stealy Medical Group

Southern California Permanente Medical Group
St. Joseph Heritage Healthcare

Stanford Health Care

Sutter Bay Medical Foundation

Sutter East Bay Medical Foundation

Sutter Gould Medical Foundation

Sutter Health Plan

Sutter Independent Physicians, A Medical Group
Sutter Valley Medical Foundation

The Permanente Medical Group, Inc.

Torrance Health Association, Inc. (Torrance Memorial
IPA)

UC Davis Health

UC Irvine Health

UC San Diego Health

UCLA Health

UCSF Health

University HealthCare Alliance
Upland Medical Group

USC Care Medical Group Inc.
Vivity

Woodland Clinic Medical Group

Parent Organization (if applicable)

Sharp
Kaiser
Providence

Sutter Health
Sutter Health
Sutter Health

Sutter Health

Sutter Health

Kaiser

Torrance Health Association Inc
(affiliated with Cedars-Sinai Health
System)

Stanford

CommonSpirit Health

At least 1,000 members attributed to an organization not listed here

Members could not be attributed

DMHC # (if
applicable)

10514

10298

10438
10440

10735

10763

Taxpayer National
Identification Provider
Number(s) (if Identifier (if
available) available)

33-0106028
94-1340523

94-1156581

46-1183948
68-0111503

94-1340523
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