OHCA Attribution Addendum

The table below contains the Organization Codes to use in field ATT003 on the Attributed TME file. Refer to the Total Health Care Expenditures (THCE) Data Submission Guide for more information.

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s) (if available)	National Provider Identifier (if available)
1010	Adventist Health Care Network, Inc.	Advent Health	10875		
1011	Adventist Health Plan, Inc.	Adventist Health			
1012	Affiliated Doctors of Orange County	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.			
1014	Affinity Medical Group				
1304	Alamitos IPA Inc				
1484	Aledade Accountable Care				
1016	All Care Medical Group, Inc.		10828		
1306	Allied Pacific IPA				
1020	Allied Physicians of California, A Professional Medical Corp	ApolloMed	10021		
1021	Alpha Care Medical Group	ApolloMed	10022		
1023	AltaMed Health Network, Inc.				
1031	Angeles-IPA, A Medical Corporation		10031		
1033	AppleCare Medical Group, Inc.	Optum	10120		
1311	Aspire Health Plan				
1038	Axminster Medical Group, Inc.	Providence	10040		
1039	Bakersfield Family Medical Center	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.			
1315	BASS Medical Group				
1040	Bay Area Accountable Care Network, Inc. DBA Canopy Health				
1317	BayChildren's Medical Group				
1042	Beaver Medical Group	Optum	10047	33-0645967	1649503319

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s) (if available)	National Provider Identifier (if available)
1045	Brown & Toland Health Services, Inc.	Altais		45-5621621	
1053	Cedars-Sinai Medical Care Foundation	Cedars-Sinai Medical Center	10078		
1333	Centric Health				
1063	CHOC Physicians Network, Inc.		10088		
1064	Choice Medical Group		10428		
1065	Choice Physicians Network, Inc.				
1067	Citrus Valley Physicians Medical Group		10096		
1070	Coastal Communities Physician Network	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.			
1072	Community Family Care, Inc.		10511		
1485	Community Foundation Medical Group				
1074	CommunityCare IPA		10756		
1077	Desert Oasis Health Care	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.			
1079	Dignity Health Medical Foundation	CommonSpirit Health	10774		
1082	Dignity Health Provider Resources, Inc.				
1486	Dignity Health South Panel				
1487	Dignity North San Joaquin North State				
1354	El Camino Health Medical Network				
1088	Empire Physicians Medical Group, Inc.	Optum	10132		
1093	Facey Medical Foundation	Providence	10136		
1094	Facey Medical Group	Providence	10548		
1488	Gemcare Medical Group Inc				
1105	Global Care Medical Group IPA, Inc.		10153		
1371	GNP Memorialcare				
1109	Graybill Medical Group	Palomar			
1373	Greater Newport Physicians			33-0108261	1760579924
1112	Greater Tri Cities IPA Medical Group Inc		10159		

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s) (if available)	National Provider Identifier (if available)
1375	Health Care La IPA				
1114	Health Excel IPA, Inc.		10817		
1115	HealthCare Partners Affiliates Medical Group	Optum	10742		
1377	Hemet Community Medical				
1118	Heritage Victor Valley Medical Group	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.			
1119	High Desert Medical Group	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.			
1121	Hill Physicians Medical Group	PriMed	10177	94-2944896	1417052739
1123	Hoag Clinic	Hoag Memorial	10819		
1126	Humboldt-Del Norte Independent Practice Association		10180		
1128	Imperial County Physicians Medical Group, Inc.		10183		
1130	Imperial Health Plan of California, Inc.				
1133	Independent Physician Associates Medical Group, Inc.		10017		
1138	John Muir Physician Network	John Muir Health	10197		
1384	Kaweah Delta				
1141	Key Medical Group		10203		
1144	Korean American Medical Group, Inc.		10206		
1146	Lakeside Medical Group	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.			
1147	LaSalle Medical Associates		10208		
1149	Loma Linda University Health Care		10220		
1490	Los Angeles County Department of Health Services				
1491	Lucile Salter Packard Children's Hospital at Stanford				
1158	MemorialCare Medical Foundation	MemorialCare Health System	10730	27-1504911	1205167350
1159	MemorialCare Select Health Plan			46-1870181	
1401	Merced Faculty Associates Medical Group				
1492	Mercy Medical Group				
1160	Mercy Physicians Medical Group, Inc.	Optum	10243		

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s) (if available)	National Provider Identifier (if available)
1163	Meritage Medical Network	Babylon	10226		
1166	Mills-Peninsula Medical Group	Sutter Health			
1403	Mission Heritage Medical Group	Providence			
1168	Monarch Health Plan, Inc.	Optum			
1169	Monarch Healthcare, A Medical Group, Inc.	Optum	10263		
1173	Nivano Physicians, Inc.		10399		
1417	Northbay Health				
1421	One Medical Group Inc				
1493	Optum				
1494	Optum Care Network Monarch				
1495	Optum Care Network-Inland Valley				
1496	Optum Care Network-Southwestern Valley				
1497	Optum Epic Beaver Medical Grp				
1182	Optum Health Plan of California	Optum		46-2385459	1659312593
1498	Optum NAMM PrimeCare				
1425	Pacific Central Coast Health Centers				
1187	Palo Alto Medical Foundation	Sutter Health			
1192	Physicians Choice Medical Group, Inc Santa Maria		10251		
1193	Physicians Medical Group of San Jose, Inc.		10312		
1196	PIH Health Physicians	PIH Health	10698		
1200	Pomona Valley Medical Group				
1201	Preferred IPA of California, Inc.		10448		
1204	Premier Patient Care IPA		10832		
1209	Primary Care Associates of California	Optum	10705		
1212	PrimeCare Medical Group of Chino Valley, Inc.	Optum	10526		
1213	PRIMECARE Medical Network, Inc.	Optum			

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s) (if available)	National Provider Identifier (if available)
1441	Prohealth Partners				
1216	PromiseCare Medical Group, Inc.		10171		
1217	Prospect Health Plan, Inc.				
1218	Prospect Medical Group, Inc.		10339		
1499	Prospect Professional Care IPA				
1219	Providence Health Network	Providence			
1500	Providence Medical Foundation				
1501	Providence Medical Institute				
1220	Providence Saint John's Medical Foundation	Providence	10821		
1502	Rady Childrens Health Network				
1224	Rady Children's Specialists of San Diego	Rady Childrens Hospital and Health Center	10715		
1227	Redlands-Yucaipa Medical Group, Inc.		10665		
1228	Regal Medical Group	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.			
1233	Riverside Medical Clinic, Inc.		10351		
1239	San Diego Physicians Medical Group, Inc. (Scripps Physicians Medical Group)		10362		
1241	San Luis Obispo Select IPA		10369		
1242	Sansum Clinic	Sutter Health	10373		
1244	Santa Clara County IPA		10378		
1503	Santa Clara Valley Medical Center (SCVMC) Physician Services				
1245	Sante Community Physicians IPA Medical Corporation		10384	77-0246795	
1246	Scripps Health Plan Services, Inc.			33-0782099	
1247	SeaView IPA		10389		
1250	Seoul Medical Group		10390		
1255	Sharp Community Medical Group, Inc.	Sharp	10394	33-0372617	

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s) (if available)	National Provider Identifier (if available)
1459	Sharp Rees Stealy Medical Group	Sharp		33-0106028	
1262	Southern California Permanente Medical Group	Kaiser		94-1340523	
1265	St. Joseph Heritage Healthcare	Providence	10514		
1504	Stanford Health Care				
1270	Sutter Bay Medical Foundation	Sutter Health	10298	94-1156581	
1271	Sutter East Bay Medical Foundation	Sutter Health			
1272	Sutter Gould Medical Foundation	Sutter Health			
1505	Sutter Health Plan			46-1183948	
1273	Sutter Independent Physicians, A Medical Group	Sutter Health	10438	68-0111503	
1275	Sutter Valley Medical Foundation	Sutter Health	10440		
1276	The Permanente Medical Group, Inc.	Kaiser		94-1340523	
1277	Torrance Health Association, Inc. (Torrance Memorial IPA)	Torrance Health Association Inc (affiliated with Cedars-Sinai Health System)	10735		
1279	UC Davis Health				
1280	UC Irvine Health				
1282	UC San Diego Health				
1283	UCLA Health				
1284	UCSF Health				
1289	University HealthCare Alliance	Stanford	10763		
1472	Upland Medical Group				
1473	USC Care Medical Group Inc.				
1506	Vivity				
1298	Woodland Clinic Medical Group	CommonSpirit Health			
7777	At least 1,000 members attributed to an organization not	listed here			
9999	Members could not be attributed				